20 LC 120 0348

House Resolution 1360

By: Representatives Barton of the 5th, Gambill of the 15th, Jasperse of the 11th, and Wiedower of the 119th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Kennedy Simone Denmon; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Kennedy Simone Denmon from the Gordon County Club has been selected to
- 3 compete in the Boys & Girls Club State Youth of the Year Competition; and
- 4 WHEREAS, the Youth of the Year program recognizes youth, ages 14–18 years, who have
- 5 overcome enormous odds and demonstrated exceptional character and accomplishments; and
- 6 WHEREAS, these young citizens truly exemplify the Boys & Girls Club mission and are
- 7 proof of the critical impact that these clubs have in transforming and saving kids' lives; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Kennedy is an outstanding representation of the young people of this state, and
- 9 it is only fitting that she be recognized for her accomplishments; and
- 10 WHEREAS, the State of Georgia looks with great anticipation toward the future of this
- 11 bright and promising young citizen.
- $12 \quad NOW, THEREFORE, BE\,IT\,RESOLVED\,BY\,THE\,HOUSE\,OF\,REPRESENTATIVES\,that$
- 13 the members of this body recognize and commend Kennedy Simone Denmon for her many
- 14 accomplishments and wish her success at the Boys & Girls Club State Youth of the Year
- 15 Competition.
- 16 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 18 Kennedy Simone Denmon.